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CHAPTER 310-—H.F.No. 1108 
An act relating to agriculture; changing a provision that allows averaging of certain 

multiple loads of grain; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, section I 7B.048. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section l7B.O48, is amended to read: 

17B.048 SELLER QIZHQN 5139 A¥ERAGE LOADS MAY BE AVER- AG D. ‘ 

Subdivision _l_. LOADS AVERAGED BY MUTUAL AGREEMENT. A 
purchaserag1_dg£1ka_§ofeena;seybe&ns;erwheatnaustaHewaselleEw4ae 
dehvefithegraininmuitipleleadswéthiaapefiedeftvmeenseeutheealendar 
days; at the option of the seller-, te ngy, pg mutual agreement, average the 
measurements from -the multiple loads Q‘ acceptable guality g@ with respect 
totestweigh-t;meis%ureeenten~t;anépi=eteiaanal=ysis: Allleadsalleweétebe 
everagedunderthisseefienmustbeefaqualityaeeeptabletetheparehaser 
those factors used Q determine price. 

Subd. A NOTICE TO BE POSTED. A business licensed gg Q11 pg receive 
must po_st 115 following notice i_I; _a conspicuous place. @ notice Q 

a_tbLfi8-_10.hXflim£i9E.Vfi_t11.19H2r§§IL6.%§£911§;11%11"@i_nfi_Ze 
stating: “UNDER MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION l7B.O48, A PUR- CHASER AND A SELLER Q GRAIN MAY, Q MUTUAL AGREEMENT, 
AVERAGE‘ THE MEASUREMENTS FROM MULTIPLE LOADS _Q£ ACCEPT- 
ABLE QUALITY GRAIN WITH RESPECT IQ THOSE FACTORS USED _T__(_)_ DETERMINE PRICE.” _T_l_1_§ commissioner ghgll provide copies pf _t_lle notice t_o 
Lash _b1s_i£§§ Mini 19 by 91 Ems gLa_ia 

Presented to the governor May 30, 1989 
Signed by the governor June 2, 1989, 12:17 p.m. 

CHAPTER 311—S.F.N0. 143 
An act relating to public safety; appropriating fees charged by state patrol and capitol 

complex security division for escort and contracted security services; amending Minnesota 
Statutes 1988, section 299D.03, subdivision 1; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota 
Statutes, chapters 299D and 299E. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 299D.03, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by st-1'-ikeeut.
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Subdivision 1. MEMBERS. The commissioner is hereby authorized to 
employ and designate a chief supervisor, a chief assistant supervisor, and such 
assistant supervisors, sergeants and officers as are provided by law, who shall 
comprise the Minnesota state patrol. The members of the Minnesota state 
patrol shall have the power and authority: 

(1) As peace officers to enforce the provisions of the law relating to the 
protection of and use of trunk highways. 

(2) At all times to direct all traflic on trunk highways in conformance with 
law, and in the event of a fire or other emergency, or to expedite traflic or to 
insure safety, to direct traffic on other roads as conditions may require notwith- 
standing the provisions of law. 

(3) To serve warrants and legal documents anywhere in the state. 

(4) To serve orders of the commissioner of public safety or the commission- 
er’s duly authorized agents issued under the provisions of the Drivers License 
Law, the Safety Responsibility Act, or relating to authorized brake and light 
testing stations, anywhere in the state and to take possession of any license, 
permit or certificate ordered to be surrendered. 

(5) To inspect official brake and light adjusting stations. 

(6) To make appearances anywhere within the state for the purpose of 
conducting traflic safety educational programs and school bus clinics. ' 

(7) To exercise upon all trunk highways the same powers with respect to the 
enforcement of laws relating to crimes, as sheriffs, constables and police officers. 

(8) To cooperate, under instructions and rules of the commissioner of public 
safety, with all sheriffs and other police officers anywhere in the state, provided 
that said employees shall have no power or authority in connection with strikes 
or industrial disputes. 

(9) To assist and aid any peace offieer whose life or safety is in jeopardy. 
(10) As peace officers to provide security and protection to the governor, 

governor elect, either or both houses of the legislature, and state buildings or 
property in the manner and to the extent determined to be necessary after 
consultation with the governor, or a designee. Pursuant to this clause, members 
of the state patrol, acting as peace officers have the same powers with respect to 
the enforcement of laws relating to crimes, as sheriffs, constables and police 
officers have within their respective jurisdictions. 

(11) To inspect school buses anywhere in the state for the purposes of 
determining compliance with vehicle equipment, pollution control, and registra- 
tion requirements. 

(12) As peace oflicers to make arrests for public offenses committed in their 
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presence anywhere within the state. Persons arrested for violations other than 
traffic violations shall be referred forthwith to the appropriate local law enforce- 
ment agency for further investigation or disposition. 

Notwithstanding any provision efl-aw to the eentr-arr The state may con- 
tract for state patrol members to render t_l_1p services described i_n gs section in 
excess of their regularly scheduled duty hours to a governmental unit pursuant 
to seet-ion 474%‘); and patrol members rendering such services shall be compen- 
sated in such amounts, manner and under such conditions as the agreement 
provides. 

Employees thus employed and designated shall subscribe an oath and fur- 
nish a bond running to the state of Minnesota, said bond to be approved and 
filed in the oflice of the secretary of state. 

Sec. 2. [299D.09] ESCORT SERVICES; APPROPRIATION; RECEIPTS. 
Fees charged Q escort services provided py th_e state patrol g annually 

appropriated Q th_e commissioner o_f public safety t_o administer and provide 
these services. 

Sec. 3. [299E.02] CONTRACI‘ SERVICES; APPROPRIATION; RECEIPTS. 
Fees charged fpr contracted security services provided _l_3y t_l_1_e capitol com- 

plex security division 9_f_'t_l_1p department o_f public safety g annually appropriat- Q _tp tpe commissioner o_f public safety t_9_ administer and provide these services. 
Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE.

— Sections _l_ Q _3_ a_rg effective July 1, 1989. 
Presented to the governor May 26, 1989 
Signed by the governor May 26, 1989, 5:52 p.m. 

CHAPTER 312—H.F.No. 1445 
An act relating to agriculture; making technical changes in the seed and dairy inspec- 

tion laws; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, sections 21.89, subdivisions 2 and 4; and 
32.103. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, section 21.89, subdivision 2, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 2. PERMITS; ISSUANCE; AND REVOCATION. The commission- 
er shall issue a permit to the initial labeler of agricultural, vegetable, or flower 
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